imposed by the county in 2008 for the county's county medical
assistance to wards fund, family and children's fund, children's
psychiatric residential treatment services fund, county hospital care
for the indigent fund, children with special health care needs county
fund, plus, in the case of Marion County, thirty-five million dollars
($35,000,000).
As added by P.L.42-1994, SEC.10. Amended by P.L.98-1995, SEC.1;
P.L.273-1999, SEC.72; P.L.283-2001, SEC.5; P.L.120-2002, SEC.5;
P.L.255-2003, SEC.5; P.L.234-2005, SEC.5; P.L.146-2008,
SEC.339.

IC 6-3.5-6-18.6 Version a
Timing of income tax distributions within the county